
Michigan Municipal Treasurers Association

MMTA in the UP - November 3, 2022

Attendance Roster

# First Name Last Name Title Municipality-Organization Phone Email
1 Jeffrey Anderson Director, Investment Services Michigan CLASS 517-719-4503 jeff.anderson@michiganclass.org
2 Kristin Angel Senior Dir., Investment Services Michigan CLASS | Public Trust Advisors 517-861-6515 kristin.angel@michiganclass.org
3 Terra Bahrman Treasurer City of Marquette 906-225-8556 tbahrman@marquettemi.gov
4 Sandra Barlass Finance Director/Treasurer City of Bloomfield Hills 248-530-1402 sbarlass@bloomfieldhillsmi.net
5 Jenny Beemer-Fritzinger Treasurer Clare County 989-539-7801 beemerj@clareco.net
6 Julie Davis Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Village of Pentwater 231-869-8301 x5 jdavis@pentwatervillage.org
7 Bob Doroshewitz Treasurer Charter Township of Plymouth 248-354-3214 bdoroshewitz@plymouthtwp.org
8 Laura Ellery-Somers Treasurer Charter Township of Alpena 989-356-0297 ext 205 ellerysomersl@alpenatownship.com
9 Michelle Fitzpatrick Clerk/Treasurer Village of Ashley 989-847-3050 villageclerk@ashleyvillage.net

10 Shannon Gries Assistant to the Treasurer Orion Charter Township 248-391-0304 sgries@oriontownship.org
11 Julie Henry Comptroller Village of Perrinton 989-236-5161 perrintonclerk@yahoo.com
12 Travis Hewitt Treasurer City of Gaylord 989-732-4060 treasurer@cityofgaylord.org
13 Lisa Hewitt Treasurer Gogebic County 906-663-4517 lhewitt@gogebic.gov
14 Andrea Insley Clerk/Treasurer City of St. Ignace 906-643-8545 ainsley@cityofstignace.com
15 Brian Kelley Finance Director / Treasurer City of Plainwell 269-685-6821 bkelley@plainwell.org
16 Betsy Koett Treasurer Oakfield Township 616-437-4057 treasurer@oakfieldtwp.org
17 Lisa Lawrence Deputy Treasurer Fenton Charter Township 810-629-1537 llawrence@fentontownship.org
18 Colleen Lazere Treasurer Huron Charter Township 734-753-4466 clazere@hurontownship-mi.gov
19 Kathleen Lindroth Deputy Treasurer City of Dearborn 313-943-2934 klindroth@ci.dearborn.mi.us
20 Paul Linn Finance Director/Treasurer City of Ironwood 906-364-0605 linnp@ironwoodmi.gov
21 Sue Lowney Treasurer Dryden Township 810-796-2248 slowney@drydentownship.com
22 Barbara McCoy Treasurer City of Rockwood 734-379-9496 bmccoy@rockwoodmi.org
23 Kristy Miles Treasurer Dalton Township 231-332-6701 Kristy.Miles@daltontownship.org
24 Holly Palmer Treasurer City of Kingsford 906-774-3526 ext 5 treasurer@kingsfordmi.gov
25 Michele Perry Treasurer City of Caro 989-673-7671 Ext. 5224 mperry@carocity.net
26 Linda Poole Deputy Treasurer Chocolay Township 906-249-1448 treasurer@chocolay.org
27 Lisa Powell VP, Relationship Manager Flagstar Bank 616-285-2263 lisa.powell@flagstar.com
28 Porche Prater Treasurer City of Pontiac 248-758-3064 pprater@pontiac.mi.us
29 Tina Richardson Deputy Treasurer Huron Charter Township 734-753-4466 trichardson@hurontownship-mi.gov
30 Elizabeth Roose Deputy Treasurer Otsego County 989-731-7561 eroose@otsegocountymi.gov
31 Victoria Schroeder Treasurer City of Gladstone 906-399-7878 vschroeder@gladstonemi.org
32 Jennifer Seeley Deputy Treasurer Otsego County Treasurer 989-731-7563 jseeley@otsegocountymi.gov
33 Andrea Smith Treasurer City of East Lansing 517-319-6917 asmith@cityofeastlansing.com
34 Terrie Smith Treasurer Lincoln Charter Township 269-429-1589 tsmith@lctberrien.org
35 Shannon Sunquest Office Assistant/Accounts Payable Independence Charter Township 248-625-8222, x 312 ssunquest@indtwp.com
36 Sarah Trumbley Treasurer City of Ishpeming 906-485-1091 citytreasurer@ishpemingcity.org
37 Amanda Tukesbrey Treasurer City of Iron River 906-265-4719 x 105 treasurer@ironriver.org
38 Tim VanBennekom Finance/Accounting Director-Deputy TreasurerAllendale Charter Township 616-892-3112 timv@allendale-twp.org
39 Tyler White Deputy Treasurer City of Pontiac 248-758-3063 twhite@pontiac.mi.us
40 Maureen Wolfe Treasurer Morton Township 231-972-7138 treasurer@mortontownship.org
41 Paula Wright Treasurer Otsego County 989-731-7564 pwright@otsegocountymi.gov


